Features
•	 Cast stainless steel body for 1-1/2” models and 2” threaded
model
•	 Schedule 10 welded body for 2” - 8” grooved versions
•	 Optional schedule 40 manifold for 2” - 4” sizes
•	 Approved for vertical or horizontal installation
Product Description
The Reliable Model CR Commercial Riser arrives factory

For Reliable Automatic Sprinkler, Co., Inc. guarantee, terms, and
conditions, visit www.reliablesprinkler.com.
Ordering Information
Specify:
1.	 Reliable Model CR Commercial Riser
2.	 Size
3.	 End Connections
4.	 (Optional) Schedule 40 (2” through 4” grooved end only)
5.	 Drain Option (Ball valve or Test and Drain valve)
6.	 Test orifice K-factor (if ordering Test and Drain valve)
7.	 (Optional) Pressure Relief Valve Kit
Notes:
1.	 All Model CR Commercial Riser Assemblies come with a 300
psi (20.7 bar) UL Listed and FM Approved pressure gauge
for 175 psi (12.1 bar) applications. If the Model CR Com-
mercial Riser Assembly is to be installed in a higher pressure
application, please purchase a 600 psi (41.4 bar) (P/N
98248005) pressure gauge. This gauge may or may not be
UL Listed and/or FM Approved at the time of purchase.
2.	 Unless specified at the time of ordering, pressure relief kits
are installed at the factory.
Bulletin 621
March 2022
Page 4 of 5
P
/N
 9
99
99
70
53
6
6A XX 0C P YY Z
Commercial Riser Ordering Information Part Number Figure 3
Riser Manifold
Size & End Connections
XX
Option
Drain Valve/K-Factor
YY
Pressure Relief Valve
Z
04 = 1-1/2” BSPT Female SS
05 = 1-1/2” Grooved SS
07 = 2” BSPT Female SS
08 = 1-1/2” NPT Female SS
09 = 2” NPT Female SS
10 = 2” Grooved SCH10
11 = 2” Grooved SCH40
00 = 1” Ball Valve
03 = 1” RASCO T&D Valve K2.8
04 = 1” RASCO T&D Valve K4.2
05 = 1” RASCO T&D Valve K5.6
0 = None
1 = 175 psi (12.1 bar)
2 = 185 psi (12.8 bar)
3 = 210 psi (14.5 bar)
4 = 260 psi (17.9 bar)
5 = 310 psi (21.4 bar)
12 = 2-1/2” Grooved SCH10
13 = 2-1/2” Grooved SCH40
14 = 3” Grooved SCH10
15 = 3” Grooved SCH40
01 = 1-1/4” Ball Valve
26 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve K2.8
06 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve K4.2
07 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve K5.6
08 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve K8.0
09 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve K11.2
16 = 4” Grooved SCH10
17 = 4” Grooved SCH40
18 = 6” Grooved SCH10
19 = 8” Grooved SCH10
02 = 2” Ball Valve
27 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve K2.8
28 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve K4.2
10 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve K5.6
11 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve K8.0
12 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve K11.2
13 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve K16.8
Notes:
1.	 1-1/2” and 2” manifolds have a 1” threaded drain outlet.
2.	 2-1/2” and 3” manifolds have a 1-1/4” grooved outlet for Test & Drain valve or a 1-1/4” threaded outlet for ball valve drain.
3.	 4”, 6”, and 8” manifolds have a 2” grooved outlet for Test & Drain valve or 2” threaded outlet for ball valve drain